
Russell Sage (12-6,7-2 Empire 8) -vs- Hartwick (4-14,1-8 Empire 8)
01/27/26 at Lambros Arena, Oneonta, NY

 
 

 
 
Russell Sage 68

Hartwick 63

Date: 01/27/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Site: Lambros Arena, Oneonta, NY
Referees: Kharmen Wingard, Nick Grimmer, Mara Wager

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 OT 1 Total
Russell Sage 17 14 13 12 12 68
Hartwick 23 7 14 12 7 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Hopkins,Kallie * 40 8-16 1-4 3-5 1-3 4 1 1 5 1 2 20
03 Acosta,Layla * 26 4-10 0-2 5-5 1-0 1 3 2 4 0 2 13
12 Kelley,Aniyah * 31 5-7 0-0 1-2 4-8 12 3 0 3 0 0 11
10 Smith,Kyla * 39 2-9 1-6 3-4 2-5 7 3 3 5 0 2 8
04 Huneau,Madison * 23 0-0 0-0 1-4 0-2 2 2 3 4 1 1 1
01 Soto,Jaileen 32 4-11 0-1 2-5 3-7 10 2 4 1 0 0 10
21 Waldron,Danielle 10 2-8 0-3 1-1 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 1 5
23 Zeh,Emily 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
02 Price,Miranda 10 0-3 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 0
32 Clute,Isabella 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 225 25-66 2-19 16-26 14-28 42 17 13 24 2 8 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-12   58.33% 1-3   33.33% 2-5   40.00%
2nd Quarter 6-16   37.50% 0-4   0.00% 2-3   66.67%
3rd Quarter 5-17   29.41% 0-5   0.00% 3-5   60.00%
4th Quarter 4-15   26.67% 0-4   0.00% 4-6   66.67%
OT 1 3-6   50.00% 1-3   33.33% 5-7   71.43%
Total 25-66   37.9% 2-19   10.5% 16-26   61.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 12 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Smith,Yadira * 42 3-11 3-7 8-8 2-8 10 2 8 3 0 5 17
01 Cohen,Emma * 41 5-18 5-12 2-2 0-1 1 5 3 5 1 5 17
22 Durkin,Macy * 43 7-13 1-2 0-1 0-10 10 2 5 5 2 2 15
21 Schoonover,Leah * 30 3-12 1-7 0-1 0-1 1 4 0 2 1 2 7
15 Bowens,Jessica * 30 2-5 0-0 1-4 4-2 6 4 0 1 0 1 5
03 Kelly,Niamh 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
14 Paul,Meghan 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 4 0 1 0 0 0
20 Farnham,Olivia 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 0
34 Thornton,Trinity 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
12 Vredenburgh,Natalie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 DiCalogero,Sophia 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 225 21-63 10-31 11-16 8-27 35 24 16 22 4 16 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-14   50.00% 5-8   62.50% 4-7   57.14%
2nd Quarter 3-11   27.27% 0-5   0.00% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 4-16   25.00% 2-9   22.22% 4-4   100.00%
4th Quarter 4-13   30.77% 2-5   40.00% 2-3   66.67%
OT 1 3-9   33.33% 1-4   25.00% 0-0   0.00%
Total 21-63   33.3% 10-31   32.3% 11-16   68.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 12 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 2 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Russell Sage Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hartwick
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,KYLA(in the paint) 09:28 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by HUNEAU,MADISON --

09:10 MISS LAYUP by SCHOONOVER,LEAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HUNEAU,MADISON --
TURNOVER  by HUNEAU,MADISON 09:05
FOUL  by ACOSTA,LAYLA 08:47

08:26 MISS LAYUP by BOWENS,JESSICA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:26 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by KELLEY,ANIYAH(in the paint) 08:04 4-0 V 4
ASSIST  by HUNEAU,MADISON --
FOUL  by HUNEAU,MADISON 07:54

07:47 4-3 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,YADIRA
-- ASSIST  by DURKIN,MACY

MISS LAYUP by KELLEY,ANIYAH(in the paint) 07:32
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,YADIRA

07:18 MISS JUMPER by COHEN,EMMA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:11 TURNOVER  by DURKIN,MACY
STEAL  by HUNEAU,MADISON 07:11
TURNOVER  by SMITH,KYLA 07:03

07:03 STEAL  by COHEN,EMMA
06:44 MISS 3PTR by SCHOONOVER,LEAH

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KYLA --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,KYLA 06:40

06:40 STEAL  by COHEN,EMMA
FOUL  by SMITH,KYLA 06:40

06:23 4-6 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,YADIRA
-- ASSIST  by DURKIN,MACY

GOOD LAYUP by KELLEY,ANIYAH(in the paint) 06:07 6-6
ASSIST  by HOPKINS,KALLIE --
FOUL  by KELLEY,ANIYAH 05:59

05:59 MISS FT by BOWENS,JESSICA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:59 MISS FT by BOWENS,JESSICA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by ACOSTA,LAYLA(in the paint) 05:44 8-6 V 2

05:25 TURNOVER  by DURKIN,MACY
05:25 SUB OUT by BOWENS,JESSICA
05:25 SUB OUT by SCHOONOVER,LEAH
05:25 SUB IN by PAUL,MEGHAN
05:25 SUB IN by THORNTON,TRINITY

GOOD LAYUP by HOPKINS,KALLIE(in the paint) 05:10 10-6 V 4
05:10 FOUL  by THORNTON,TRINITY

MISS FT by HOPKINS,KALLIE 05:10
-- REBOUND DEF by THORNTON,TRINITY

04:54 TURNOVER  by COHEN,EMMA
STEAL  by HOPKINS,KALLIE 04:54
TURNOVER  by ACOSTA,LAYLA 04:46

04:46 STEAL  by SMITH,YADIRA
04:40 10-8 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by DURKIN,MACY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,YADIRA
04:25 FOUL  by PAUL,MEGHAN

SUB OUT by ACOSTA,LAYLA 04:25
SUB IN by SOTO,JAILEEN 04:25
GOOD FT by HUNEAU,MADISON 04:25 11-8 V 3
MISS FT by HUNEAU,MADISON 04:25
REBOUND OFF by KELLEY,ANIYAH --



MISS LAYUP by KELLEY,ANIYAH(in the paint) 04:24
-- REBOUND DEF by COHEN,EMMA

04:10 MISS 3PTR by DURKIN,MACY
REBOUND DEF by KELLEY,ANIYAH --
TURNOVER  by SOTO,JAILEEN 04:00

04:00 STEAL  by SMITH,YADIRA
SUB OUT by KELLEY,ANIYAH 03:53
SUB IN by ZEH,EMILY 03:53

03:43 11-11 GOOD 3PTR by COHEN,EMMA
-- ASSIST  by DURKIN,MACY

TURNOVER  by HUNEAU,MADISON 03:28
03:28 STEAL  by COHEN,EMMA
03:22 MISS LAYUP by COHEN,EMMA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,YADIRA
03:16 11-14 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,YADIRA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:15
03:15 SUB OUT by DURKIN,MACY
03:15 SUB IN by KELLY,NIAMH
02:57 FOUL  by PAUL,MEGHAN
02:57 SUB OUT by PAUL,MEGHAN
02:57 SUB IN by SCHOONOVER,LEAH

SUB OUT by HUNEAU,MADISON 02:57
SUB IN by ACOSTA,LAYLA 02:57
GOOD FT by SMITH,KYLA 02:57 12-14 H 2
MISS FT by SMITH,KYLA 02:57

-- REBOUND DEF by THORNTON,TRINITY
02:40 12-16 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by SCHOONOVER,LEAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,YADIRA
FOUL  by ZEH,EMILY 02:40

02:40 SUB OUT by COHEN,EMMA
02:40 SUB IN by DURKIN,MACY

SUB OUT by SMITH,KYLA 02:40
SUB IN by PRICE,MIRANDA 02:40

02:40 MISS FT by SCHOONOVER,LEAH
REBOUND DEF by PRICE,MIRANDA --
GOOD 3PTR by HOPKINS,KALLIE 02:26 15-16 H 1
ASSIST  by SOTO,JAILEEN --

01:52 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,YADIRA
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,YADIRA

01:46 TURNOVER  by SMITH,YADIRA
STEAL  by HOPKINS,KALLIE 01:46

01:46 FOUL  by SCHOONOVER,LEAH
MISS LAYUP by SOTO,JAILEEN(in the paint) 01:28
REBOUND OFF by HOPKINS,KALLIE --
MISS 3PTR by ACOSTA,LAYLA 01:23

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,YADIRA
FOUL  by ACOSTA,LAYLA 01:13

01:13 SUB OUT by THORNTON,TRINITY
01:13 SUB IN by COHEN,EMMA

SUB OUT by ACOSTA,LAYLA 01:13
SUB IN by HUNEAU,MADISON 01:13

01:13 15-17 H 2 GOOD FT by SMITH,YADIRA
01:13 15-18 H 3 GOOD FT by SMITH,YADIRA

MISS 3PTR by PRICE,MIRANDA 00:58
-- REBOUND DEF by DURKIN,MACY

00:47 TURNOVER  by KELLY,NIAMH
SUB OUT by HOPKINS,KALLIE 00:47
SUB IN by WALDRON,DANIELLE 00:47
TURNOVER  by HUNEAU,MADISON 00:38

00:38 STEAL  by SMITH,YADIRA
FOUL  by HUNEAU,MADISON 00:38
SUB OUT by HUNEAU,MADISON 00:38



SUB IN by SMITH,KYLA 00:38
00:38 15-19 H 4 GOOD FT by SMITH,YADIRA(fastbreak)
00:38 15-20 H 5 GOOD FT by SMITH,YADIRA(fastbreak)
00:38 SUB OUT by SMITH,YADIRA
00:38 SUB IN by PAUL,MEGHAN

GOOD JUMPER by WALDRON,DANIELLE(in the paint) 00:25 17-20 H 3
ASSIST  by SMITH,KYLA --

00:05 17-23 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by COHEN,EMMA
-- ASSIST  by DURKIN,MACY

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Russell Sage Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hartwick
10:00 SUB OUT by KELLY,NIAMH
10:00 SUB OUT by PAUL,MEGHAN
10:00 SUB IN by SMITH,YADIRA
10:00 SUB IN by BOWENS,JESSICA

MISS 3PTR by PRICE,MIRANDA 09:36
REBOUND OFF by SOTO,JAILEEN --
GOOD LAYUP by SOTO,JAILEEN(in the paint) 09:22 19-23 H 4

09:07 TURNOVER  by SCHOONOVER,LEAH
MISS LAYUP by WALDRON,DANIELLE(in the paint) 08:55

08:55 BLOCK  by DURKIN,MACY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by WALDRON,DANIELLE(in the paint) 08:45

08:45 BLOCK  by SCHOONOVER,LEAH
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,YADIRA

08:28 MISS 3PTR by COHEN,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by PRICE,MIRANDA --
TURNOVER  by PRICE,MIRANDA 08:08

08:08 STEAL  by BOWENS,JESSICA
08:03 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,YADIRA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BOWENS,JESSICA
FOUL  by SOTO,JAILEEN 08:03

08:03 SUB OUT by SCHOONOVER,LEAH
08:03 SUB IN by KELLY,NIAMH

SUB OUT by WALDRON,DANIELLE 08:03
SUB OUT by ZEH,EMILY 08:03
SUB IN by HOPKINS,KALLIE 08:03
SUB IN by CLUTE,ISABELLA 08:03

08:03 MISS FT by BOWENS,JESSICA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:03 19-24 H 5 GOOD FT by BOWENS,JESSICA(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by HOPKINS,KALLIE 07:46

07:29 MISS 3PTR by KELLY,NIAMH
-- REBOUND OFF by KELLY,NIAMH

07:24 19-26 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by KELLY,NIAMH(in the paint)
07:02 FOUL  by BOWENS,JESSICA

SUB OUT by PRICE,MIRANDA 07:02
SUB IN by ACOSTA,LAYLA 07:02

06:54 FOUL  by COHEN,EMMA
MISS FT by SOTO,JAILEEN 06:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SOTO,JAILEEN 06:54 20-26 H 6

06:39 TURNOVER  by DURKIN,MACY
STEAL  by SMITH,KYLA 06:39
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,KYLA(in the paint) 06:34

06:34 BLOCK  by COHEN,EMMA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:34 SUB OUT by BOWENS,JESSICA
06:34 SUB IN by THORNTON,TRINITY



MISS JUMPER by CLUTE,ISABELLA(in the paint) 06:30
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,YADIRA

06:18 MISS JUMPER by DURKIN,MACY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by CLUTE,ISABELLA 06:18
SUB IN by KELLEY,ANIYAH 06:18
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,KYLA 06:04
REBOUND OFF by ACOSTA,LAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by HOPKINS,KALLIE 05:58
REBOUND OFF by KELLEY,ANIYAH --
TURNOVER  by KELLEY,ANIYAH 05:56

05:56 STEAL  by THORNTON,TRINITY
05:41 TURNOVER  by SMITH,YADIRA

GOOD LAYUP by HOPKINS,KALLIE(in the paint) 05:21 22-26 H 4
ASSIST  by SOTO,JAILEEN --

05:14 TURNOVER  by KELLY,NIAMH
05:14 SUB OUT by KELLY,NIAMH
05:14 SUB IN by FARNHAM,OLIVIA

TURNOVER  by ACOSTA,LAYLA 05:07
04:48 MISS 3PTR by FARNHAM,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by KELLEY,ANIYAH(in the paint) 04:34 24-26 H 2
ASSIST  by ACOSTA,LAYLA --

04:18 TURNOVER  by COHEN,EMMA
GOOD LAYUP by HOPKINS,KALLIE(in the paint) 04:01 26-26

03:46 26-28 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by DURKIN,MACY(in the paint)
03:46 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:46 SUB OUT by THORNTON,TRINITY
03:46 SUB IN by BOWENS,JESSICA

GOOD LAYUP by KELLEY,ANIYAH(in the paint) 03:22 28-28
ASSIST  by SOTO,JAILEEN --

02:55 MISS 3PTR by COHEN,EMMA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:50 28-30 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by DURKIN,MACY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,YADIRA

GOOD LAYUP by SOTO,JAILEEN(in the paint) 02:33 30-30
02:33 FOUL  by BOWENS,JESSICA

SUB OUT by ACOSTA,LAYLA 02:33
SUB IN by HUNEAU,MADISON 02:33
GOOD FT by SOTO,JAILEEN 02:33 31-30 V 1

02:17 MISS LAYUP by DURKIN,MACY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BOWENS,JESSICA

02:10 TURNOVER  by BOWENS,JESSICA
02:10 SUB OUT by BOWENS,JESSICA
02:10 SUB IN by VREDENBURGH,NATALIE

TURNOVER  by KELLEY,ANIYAH 01:53
01:37 TURNOVER  by FARNHAM,OLIVIA

MISS 3PTR by HOPKINS,KALLIE 01:26
-- REBOUND DEF by DURKIN,MACY

FOUL  by HOPKINS,KALLIE 01:14
01:02 TURNOVER  by COHEN,EMMA

MISS LAYUP by SOTO,JAILEEN(in the paint) 00:41
-- REBOUND DEF by FARNHAM,OLIVIA

00:29 FOUL  by COHEN,EMMA
00:29 TURNOVER  by COHEN,EMMA

MISS LAYUP by HOPKINS,KALLIE(in the paint) 00:05
-- REBOUND DEF by DURKIN,MACY

00:00 MISS 3PTR by COHEN,EMMA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Russell Sage Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hartwick
10:00 SUB OUT by VREDENBURGH,NATALIE
10:00 SUB OUT by FARNHAM,OLIVIA
10:00 SUB IN by BOWENS,JESSICA
10:00 SUB IN by SCHOONOVER,LEAH

SUB OUT by SOTO,JAILEEN 10:00
SUB IN by ACOSTA,LAYLA 10:00
TURNOVER  by HOPKINS,KALLIE 09:50

09:23 MISS LAYUP by SCHOONOVER,LEAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KELLEY,ANIYAH --
TURNOVER  by KELLEY,ANIYAH 09:18

09:18 STEAL  by COHEN,EMMA
09:04 MISS 3PTR by SCHOONOVER,LEAH

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KYLA --
09:03 FOUL  by BOWENS,JESSICA

TURNOVER  by SMITH,KYLA 08:53
08:53 STEAL  by COHEN,EMMA
08:47 MISS LAYUP by COHEN,EMMA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by HUNEAU,MADISON 08:47
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by KELLEY,ANIYAH 08:44
08:35 MISS 3PTR by COHEN,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by KELLEY,ANIYAH --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,KYLA 08:20
REBOUND OFF by KELLEY,ANIYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by KELLEY,ANIYAH(in the paint) 08:15 33-30 V 3

07:52 MISS JUMPER by COHEN,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by KELLEY,ANIYAH --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,KYLA(in the paint) 07:30

07:30 BLOCK  by DURKIN,MACY
-- REBOUND DEF by DURKIN,MACY

FOUL  by ACOSTA,LAYLA 07:28
SUB OUT by ACOSTA,LAYLA 07:28
SUB IN by SOTO,JAILEEN 07:28

07:06 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,YADIRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KELLEY,ANIYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by HOPKINS,KALLIE(in the paint) 06:54 35-30 V 5

06:33 35-33 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by COHEN,EMMA
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,YADIRA

SUB OUT by SMITH,KYLA 06:30
SUB IN by WALDRON,DANIELLE 06:30
TURNOVER  by HOPKINS,KALLIE 06:17

06:17 STEAL  by DURKIN,MACY
06:10 35-35 GOOD LAYUP by DURKIN,MACY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,YADIRA
06:07 FOUL  by SCHOONOVER,LEAH
06:07 SUB OUT by SCHOONOVER,LEAH
06:07 SUB IN by PAUL,MEGHAN

GOOD LAYUP by SOTO,JAILEEN(in the paint) 06:01 37-35 V 2
05:46 37-38 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by COHEN,EMMA

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,YADIRA
MISS JUMPER by WALDRON,DANIELLE(in the paint) 05:31

-- REBOUND DEF by DURKIN,MACY
05:21 TURNOVER  by DURKIN,MACY

STEAL  by WALDRON,DANIELLE 05:21
MISS LAYUP by SOTO,JAILEEN(in the paint) 05:15
REBOUND OFF by SOTO,JAILEEN --
MISS LAYUP by SOTO,JAILEEN(in the paint) 05:10
REBOUND OFF by SOTO,JAILEEN --



MISS LAYUP by SOTO,JAILEEN(in the paint) 05:06
-- REBOUND DEF by DURKIN,MACY

04:47 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,YADIRA
REBOUND DEF by KELLEY,ANIYAH --
GOOD JUMPER by SOTO,JAILEEN(in the paint) 04:30 39-38 V 1
ASSIST  by HUNEAU,MADISON --

04:09 MISS 3PTR by PAUL,MEGHAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:08 SUB OUT by DURKIN,MACY
04:08 SUB IN by DICALOGERO,SOPHIA
04:05 FOUL  by PAUL,MEGHAN

MISS 3PTR by WALDRON,DANIELLE 03:52
REBOUND OFF by WALDRON,DANIELLE --
MISS LAYUP by HOPKINS,KALLIE(in the paint) 03:40
REBOUND OFF by WALDRON,DANIELLE --
GOOD LAYUP by WALDRON,DANIELLE(in the paint) 03:39 41-38 V 3

03:39 FOUL  by DICALOGERO,SOPHIA
GOOD FT by WALDRON,DANIELLE 03:39 42-38 V 4
FOUL  by SOTO,JAILEEN 03:22

03:22 SUB OUT by COHEN,EMMA
03:22 SUB IN by DURKIN,MACY
03:22 42-39 V 3 GOOD FT by SMITH,YADIRA
03:22 42-40 V 2 GOOD FT by SMITH,YADIRA
03:05 FOUL  by PAUL,MEGHAN

GOOD FT by HOPKINS,KALLIE 03:05 43-40 V 3
GOOD FT by HOPKINS,KALLIE 03:05 44-40 V 4

03:05 SUB OUT by PAUL,MEGHAN
03:05 SUB IN by SCHOONOVER,LEAH
02:52 44-42 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by DURKIN,MACY(in the paint)
02:37 FOUL  by SMITH,YADIRA

SUB OUT by KELLEY,ANIYAH 02:37
SUB IN by ZEH,EMILY 02:37
MISS FT by HUNEAU,MADISON 02:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HUNEAU,MADISON 02:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:36 SUB OUT by BOWENS,JESSICA
02:36 SUB IN by FARNHAM,OLIVIA

MISS LAYUP by HOPKINS,KALLIE(in the paint) 02:25
-- REBOUND DEF by DURKIN,MACY

02:08 SUB OUT by DICALOGERO,SOPHIA
02:08 SUB IN by COHEN,EMMA

SUB OUT by HUNEAU,MADISON 02:08
SUB IN by SMITH,KYLA 02:08

02:00 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,YADIRA
REBOUND DEF by SOTO,JAILEEN --
TURNOVER  by HOPKINS,KALLIE 01:51

01:51 STEAL  by SMITH,YADIRA
01:40 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,YADIRA

REBOUND DEF by SOTO,JAILEEN --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,KYLA 01:17

-- REBOUND DEF by DURKIN,MACY
01:06 MISS 3PTR by COHEN,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by ZEH,EMILY --
MISS 3PTR by WALDRON,DANIELLE 00:53

-- REBOUND DEF by DURKIN,MACY
00:36 MISS JUMPER by COHEN,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by HOPKINS,KALLIE --
TURNOVER  by HOPKINS,KALLIE 00:32
SUB OUT by HOPKINS,KALLIE 00:32
SUB IN by PRICE,MIRANDA 00:32
FOUL  by WALDRON,DANIELLE 00:16



00:16 44-43 V 1 GOOD FT by SMITH,YADIRA
00:16 44-44 GOOD FT by SMITH,YADIRA

MISS 3PTR by WALDRON,DANIELLE 00:05
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,YADIRA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Russell Sage Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hartwick
10:00 SUB OUT by FARNHAM,OLIVIA
10:00 SUB IN by BOWENS,JESSICA

SUB IN by HUNEAU,MADISON 10:00
SUB OUT by SOTO,JAILEEN 10:00
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,KYLA 09:53

-- REBOUND DEF by BOWENS,JESSICA
09:44 MISS 3PTR by SCHOONOVER,LEAH

REBOUND DEF by HUNEAU,MADISON --
09:33 FOUL  by COHEN,EMMA

MISS 3PTR by PRICE,MIRANDA 09:28
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHOONOVER,LEAH

09:08 MISS 3PTR by SCHOONOVER,LEAH
-- REBOUND OFF by BOWENS,JESSICA

FOUL  by ZEH,EMILY 09:06
SUB OUT by WALDRON,DANIELLE 09:06
SUB IN by HOPKINS,KALLIE 09:06

08:46 MISS LAYUP by BOWENS,JESSICA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HOPKINS,KALLIE --
GOOD LAYUP by HOPKINS,KALLIE(in the paint) 08:29 46-44 V 2
ASSIST  by SMITH,KYLA --

08:15 46-46 GOOD LAYUP by BOWENS,JESSICA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,YADIRA

TURNOVER  by HUNEAU,MADISON 08:05
07:44 46-49 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SCHOONOVER,LEAH

-- ASSIST  by COHEN,EMMA
MISS JUMPER by ZEH,EMILY 07:31
REBOUND OFF by PRICE,MIRANDA --
TURNOVER  by PRICE,MIRANDA 07:26

07:26 STEAL  by SCHOONOVER,LEAH
07:26 SUB OUT by SCHOONOVER,LEAH
07:26 SUB IN by PAUL,MEGHAN

SUB OUT by PRICE,MIRANDA 07:26
SUB OUT by ZEH,EMILY 07:26
SUB IN by ACOSTA,LAYLA 07:26
SUB IN by KELLEY,ANIYAH 07:26

07:09 TURNOVER  by PAUL,MEGHAN
MISS JUMPER by ACOSTA,LAYLA 06:59

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,YADIRA
06:44 TURNOVER  by DURKIN,MACY

STEAL  by SMITH,KYLA 06:44
MISS LAYUP by ACOSTA,LAYLA(in the paint) 06:38
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,KYLA --
MISS LAYUP by HOPKINS,KALLIE(in the paint) 06:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by ACOSTA,LAYLA 06:28

-- REBOUND DEF by DURKIN,MACY
FOUL  by KELLEY,ANIYAH 06:16
SUB OUT by HUNEAU,MADISON 06:16
SUB IN by SOTO,JAILEEN 06:16

05:57 MISS JUMPER by DURKIN,MACY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SOTO,JAILEEN --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,KYLA 05:47

05:47 STEAL  by DURKIN,MACY



05:31 MISS LAYUP by BOWENS,JESSICA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SOTO,JAILEEN --
MISS 3PTR by ACOSTA,LAYLA 05:20
REBOUND OFF by KELLEY,ANIYAH --

05:18 FOUL  by BOWENS,JESSICA
05:18 SUB OUT by SMITH,YADIRA
05:18 SUB IN by SCHOONOVER,LEAH

MISS FT by KELLEY,ANIYAH 05:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KELLEY,ANIYAH 05:18 47-49 H 2
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:18

05:18 SUB OUT by BOWENS,JESSICA
05:18 SUB IN by FARNHAM,OLIVIA
04:57 MISS 3PTR by COHEN,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by KELLEY,ANIYAH --
MISS LAYUP by ACOSTA,LAYLA(in the paint) 04:35
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,KYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by HOPKINS,KALLIE(in the paint) 04:24 49-49
ASSIST  by SMITH,KYLA --

03:53 49-52 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by DURKIN,MACY
-- ASSIST  by COHEN,EMMA

03:32 FOUL  by SCHOONOVER,LEAH
03:32 SUB IN by SMITH,YADIRA
03:32 SUB OUT by COHEN,EMMA
03:32 FOUL  by FARNHAM,OLIVIA

GOOD FT by HOPKINS,KALLIE 03:32 50-52 H 2
MISS FT by HOPKINS,KALLIE 03:32

-- REBOUND DEF by FARNHAM,OLIVIA
03:29 TURNOVER  by FARNHAM,OLIVIA

STEAL  by ACOSTA,LAYLA 03:29
03:23 FOUL  by SMITH,YADIRA
03:23 SUB OUT by DURKIN,MACY
03:23 SUB IN by COHEN,EMMA

GOOD FT by ACOSTA,LAYLA 03:23 51-52 H 1
GOOD FT by ACOSTA,LAYLA 03:23 52-52
FOUL  by SMITH,KYLA 03:09

03:09 SUB OUT by PAUL,MEGHAN
03:09 SUB IN by DURKIN,MACY
03:09 52-53 H 1 GOOD FT by COHEN,EMMA
03:09 52-54 H 2 GOOD FT by COHEN,EMMA
03:09 SUB OUT by FARNHAM,OLIVIA
03:09 SUB IN by BOWENS,JESSICA

TURNOVER  by ACOSTA,LAYLA 02:53
02:53 STEAL  by SCHOONOVER,LEAH
02:27 TURNOVER  by SMITH,YADIRA

GOOD LAYUP by HOPKINS,KALLIE(in the paint) 02:18 54-54
ASSIST  by ACOSTA,LAYLA --

01:57 54-56 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by DURKIN,MACY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COHEN,EMMA

FOUL  by SMITH,KYLA 01:57
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:57

01:57 MISS FT by DURKIN,MACY
REBOUND DEF by HOPKINS,KALLIE --
MISS LAYUP by HOPKINS,KALLIE(in the paint) 01:36

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:19 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,YADIRA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SOTO,JAILEEN --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,KYLA 01:08
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by ACOSTA,LAYLA 00:59

00:59 STEAL  by SMITH,YADIRA



00:46 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:31 MISS LAYUP by COHEN,EMMA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by ACOSTA,LAYLA(in the paint) 00:23 56-56

00:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:00 MISS LAYUP by SCHOONOVER,LEAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: Russell Sage Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hartwick
MISS JUMPER by SOTO,JAILEEN(in the paint) 04:46

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,YADIRA
04:38 56-59 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by COHEN,EMMA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by DURKIN,MACY
TURNOVER  by SMITH,KYLA 04:16

03:48 56-61 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by SCHOONOVER,LEAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,YADIRA

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,KYLA 03:28 59-61 H 2
ASSIST  by SOTO,JAILEEN --

03:04 MISS 3PTR by COHEN,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by SOTO,JAILEEN --

03:00 FOUL  by COHEN,EMMA
MISS FT by SOTO,JAILEEN(fastbreak) 03:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SOTO,JAILEEN(fastbreak) 03:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BOWENS,JESSICA
02:32 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,YADIRA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BOWENS,JESSICA
02:27 59-63 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BOWENS,JESSICA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ACOSTA,LAYLA(in the paint) 02:17 61-63 H 2
02:17 FOUL  by DURKIN,MACY

GOOD FT by ACOSTA,LAYLA 02:17 62-63 H 1
02:00 FOUL  by COHEN,EMMA
02:00 TURNOVER  by COHEN,EMMA
02:00 SUB OUT by COHEN,EMMA
02:00 SUB IN by PAUL,MEGHAN

MISS 3PTR by HOPKINS,KALLIE 01:47
-- REBOUND DEF by PAUL,MEGHAN

01:38 TURNOVER  by SCHOONOVER,LEAH
STEAL  by ACOSTA,LAYLA 01:38
GOOD LAYUP by ACOSTA,LAYLA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:34 64-63 V 1

01:06 MISS LAYUP by DURKIN,MACY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KELLEY,ANIYAH --
MISS 3PTR by SOTO,JAILEEN 00:50

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,YADIRA
00:35 MISS LAYUP by DURKIN,MACY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KYLA --
00:30 FOUL  by DURKIN,MACY

GOOD FT by SMITH,KYLA(fastbreak) 00:30 65-63 V 2
GOOD FT by SMITH,KYLA(fastbreak) 00:30 66-63 V 3

00:30 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:09 MISS 3PTR by SCHOONOVER,LEAH

-- REBOUND OFF by PAUL,MEGHAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:08

00:08 FOUL  by SCHOONOVER,LEAH
GOOD FT by ACOSTA,LAYLA 00:08 67-63 V 4
GOOD FT by ACOSTA,LAYLA 00:08 68-63 V 5

00:08 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:04 MISS 3PTR by SCHOONOVER,LEAH

BLOCK  by HOPKINS,KALLIE 00:04



REBOUND DEF by SOTO,JAILEEN --


